

ITEM No.33

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC8976/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2001 in WP 726/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

D. DEVAKI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 22/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S U K Sagar, Mr. Prasanth P and
Mr. M Mohan, Advs. for
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

No one represents the Union of India even though
there is a challenge to the Central Legislation.

Issue notice to the learned Attorney General
returnable after six weeks.

In the meantime, rejoinder to the
counter-affidavit of respondent No. 5 be filed.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master